
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010377-2023 

Contract

Early Help Family Aide Workers

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010377

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03760b  

Published 11 April 2023, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Cath Dew

Email

cath.dew@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7582101656

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010377-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010377-2023
mailto:cath.dew@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Early Help Family Aide Workers

Reference number

CBMDC 60053

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85320000 - Social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Early Help is the term used to describe arrangements and services that respond to the needs
of children, young people and their families as soon as problems start to emerge at any point
in their lives, or when there is a strong likelihood that problems will emerge in the future. 2.1.
The Service will provide ‘hands on support’ to families who already have an identified Lead
Practitioner. The Family Aide Workers (FAW) will complete targeted pieces of work, within a
12-week period, that are detailed within an existing Bradford Early Help plan following the
completion of a Bradford Early Help Assessment by a Lead practitioner

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £240,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

85320000 - Social services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Early Help is the term used to describe arrangements and services that respond to the needs
of children, young people and their families as soon as problems start to emerge at any point
in their lives, or when there is a strong likelihood that problems will emerge in the future. 2.1.
The Service will provide ‘hands on support’ to families who already have an identified Lead
Practitioner. The Family Aide Workers (FAW) will complete targeted pieces of work, within a
12-week period, that are detailed within an existing Bradford Early Help plan following the
completion of a Bradford Early Help Assessment by a Lead practitioner

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029082

/Notice/029082-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Early Help Family Aide Workers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardo's

Osprey House, Kingfisher Way, Silverlink Business Park, Wallsend

Newcastle

NE289NX



Page 7 to 8

Email

NorthBDUMailbox@barnardos.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1912931435

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

61625

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

mailto:NorthBDUMailbox@barnardos.org.uk


Page 8 to 8

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-05T07:16:28+0100
	TCPDF




